UNOFFICIAL COPY 0 4

CERTIFIED COPY OF CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, Madelyn Jacobs, Secretary of the corporation, hereby certify that the following is a true and correct copy of a corporate resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors of MIDWEST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT COMPANY, at a special meeting held for that purpose on October 21, 1985 at 2:00 P.M., upon waiver of notice signed by all directors, and that said resolution is in full force and effect and has never been altered, amended or revoked, to wit:

RESOLVED, that the President of the corporation, DAVID R. GRAY, and the Secretary of the corporation, MADELYN JACOBS, be, and they are hereby, authorized and directed to execute and deliver the following:

Warranty Dect in duplicate to Debra R. Newell, conveying to the said Debra R. Newell the fee simple title to the following described real estate:

Lot Thirty Eight (38) in Block Four (4) in Egger's Subdivision of Block Three (3) and Four (4) in Dewey and Hogg's Subdivision of the West Half (1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of Section 30, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President and the Secretary of the corporation be, and they are hereby, authorized and directed to execute any and further instruments that may be required to consumnate the above transaction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and diffixed the corporate seal of MIDWEST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT COMPANY, this 21st day of October , 1985.

ocretary

BASHOR

11.

April, 1980

WARRANTY DEED Sintu ply (ILL (1005) (Corporation to the styletu II)

MIDWEST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT COMPANY,

a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact Illinois business in the State of , for and in consideration

of the sum of Ten and No/100ths (\$10.00)----- DOLLARS,

, , , , ,	, - ,	1 1 1	l .	
and pursuant to authority of said corporation, CONV	given by the Board of $\mathbb{L}D$	in hand paid, frectors to	The Above Space For Recorder's Use On	ly)
DEBRA R. NEWELL, 501 East 32nd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60616				
the following desaribed Ro	ND ADDRESS OF GRANTEE) Fall Estate situated in the C	Cook	per exemple and the second of	
in the State of Illinois, to w				
Four (4) in Dewey an	d Hoaq's Subdivision	ı of the West Hal	ision of Block Three (3) and If (1/2) of the Northwest 4, East of the Third Principal	 X + 16 10 4
Parmanent Real Estat	e Innex Number: 20	-30-100-036.	<u> </u>	
Femanent Near Loan	Or Lo	(m	But Commence	
		en for a fix	TATE TRANSACTION TAN	
and a superior was a superior of the superior		13A a 150	17.1. 18AR: ACHOR 1AX	
Subject to general tax and to covenants, cor	tes for the year 1985	นาน รถเจตนนตน	yeurs of record.	
		0,		
In Witness Whereof, said signed to these presents b day of October	y its President, ar	porate scal to be here ad attested by its	to affixed, and has caused its name to t Secretary, this 21st	
	MIDWEST REA	AL ESTATE INV	ESTMENT COMPANY	e de la He
IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE	no di mana	(NAME OF COMP	ESTMENT COMPANY	Altania
	ATTEST	David	R. Gray PRESIDENT PRESIDENT SECRETAR A NOTARY Public, to any for the Count	11,300, 04
State of Minois, County o				
and State aforesaid, DO me to be the	HEREBY CERTIFY, th	n David R.::Gr Iidwest Real Est	aypersona ly known t ate Investment Company	
	corporation, and N	ladelyn Jacobs	personally known (c m) to bation, and personally known to at, to b	
	the same persons whose	names are subscribe	d to the foregoing instrument, appeare	1 + 1 = 1
IMPRESS - NOTARIAL SEAL - HERE	President and	Secretary, the	knowledged that as such ey signed and delivered the said instri	- 13 H W 22 ST
	pursuant to authority gi	ven by the Board of	nid corporation to be affixed thereto Directors of said corporation,	12 "25 11"11
	 their free and voluntar corporation, for the use 		ee and voluntary act and deed of sasin set forth.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this 21st day of October 1985				5
Commission expires	May 9 10	89 (Ka)	Musical	raugiligh
		, 77 W. Washin	gton St., Chicago, IL 60602	
	Parameter		oness or Phorenty 7/36 South Claremont	င့
1.1.21.1581	P. Normal LL.		Chicago, Illinois Laroya Aburess is for statistical Funis Lyandis noi a part of this belo	-
MAIL TO	(Addiese)	it in	LY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS OF LD TO SUBSPICIONAL LAX DRIES TO:	%

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO 223

FFICIAL COPY

いいとう

Cal Landy M. County Clark's Office